For	All Territory Served Community, Town or City
1.01	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No. 23
	Original SHEET No3
C	ancelling P. S. C. No. 12
	Original SHEET No.

Licking Valley RECC

Name or Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE PER UNIT SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and home uses, subject to its established rules and regulations. TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 valt RATES: First 22 KWH or less, per month @ \$2.50 0.065 Next 28 KWH per month, per KWH @ Next 50 KWH per month, per KWH @ 0.04 Next 100 KWH per month, per KWH @ 0.025 Over 200 KWH per month, per KWH @ 0.0175 MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.50 where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of \$0.75 for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of KWH corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rates. DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher, In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. SPECIAL RULES: Service under this schedule is limited to individual motors up to and including ten horsepower (10 H.P.)

DATE OF ISSUE March 29, 1951

month day year

President West Liberty, Ky.

SUED BY?

rrestdent

West Liberty, Ky.

For	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No. 2
•••••	Original SHEET No. 4
C	ancelling P. S. C. No. 1
	Original SHEET No.

Licking Valley RECC

Name or Issuing Corporation

CL	ASSII	TICAT	'ION	OF	SER	VICE

SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:

All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky)

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:

Available to commercial consumers, small industrial consumers and three-phase farm consumers for all uses including lighting, applicances, cooking heating and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of the Corporation covering this service.

TYPE OF SERVICE:

Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle, 120/240 V.

RATES:

First 22 KWH or less per month @	\$2.50
Next 28 KWH per month, per KWH @	0.065
Next 50 KWH per month, per KWH @	0.04
Next 2900 KWH per month, per KWH @	0.025
Over 3000 KWH per month, per KWH @	0.0175

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.50 where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumer requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly sharge shall be incrased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required.

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:

Customers requiring service during not to exceed nine months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section, in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.

TEMPORARY SERVICE:

Temporary service shall be applied in accordance with the foregoing rate except that there shall be an additional charge of \$1.25 for each month or fraction thereof that service is connected. Bills will not be pro-rated for a fractional part of a month.

DATE OF ISSUE March 29, 1951

DATE EFFECTIVE

March 20, 1951

onth day yes

month da

address

UED BY A. K. Nickell

President

West Liberty, Ky.

For	All Territory Served	**********
	Community, Town or City	
	P. S. C. No. 2	
	Original SHEET No	4 - A
C	ancelling P. S. C. No	
•••••	Original SHEET No	*************

Licking Valley RECC

Name or Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SI	ERVIC	E
----------------------	-------	---

SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:

The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

SPECIAL RULES:

- (a) Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their business establishments may include service to both on the same meter in which cases all service will be billed under this schedule. If the consumer prefers he may make provisons for two meters, in which case his usage for residential purposes will be billed under the appropriate residential schedule, and his use for business will be billed under this schedule and rate.
- (b) Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load requirements can be met by transformers having a capacity not to exceed 15 KVA. Consumers requiring more than 15 KVA shall be served under an appropriate schedule for large power service.
- (c) The rated capacity of single-phase motors shall not be in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.)
- (d) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-phase.

DATE OF ISSUE March 29, 1951

month day year

part day

DATE EFFECTIVE March 20, 1951

month day

ISSUED BY A. K. Nickell

President

title

West Liberty, Ky,

For	All Territory Served
X 01	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No. 2
******	Original SHEET No. 5
	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 12
•••••	Original SHEET No.

Licking Valley RECC

Name or Issuing Corporation

SCHEDULE E - SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES AND COMMUNITY HALLS	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin and Breathitt Countie Kentucky).	3
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to schools, churches and community halls for uses subject to the established rules and regulations of the Corporation covering this class of service.	
Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/2 40 coet RATES:	
First 12 KWH or less per month @ Next 10 KWH per month, per KWH @ Next 28 KWH per Month, per KWH @ Next 50 KWH per month, per KWH @ Next 100 KWH per month, per KWH @ Over 200 KWH per month, per KWH @	\$1.50 0.10 0.065 0.04 6.025
The minimum annual charge under the above rate shall be \$18.00 where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum annual charge shall be increased at the rate of \$9.00 for each KVA or fraction thereof.	
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.	
SPECIAL RULES: In case three phase service is required, Schedule B shall apply.	

DATE OF ISSUE March 29, 1951 year

DATE EFFECTIVE ...

March 20, 1951 menth

day year

	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City	
	P. S. C. No	
	Original SHEET No.	
OPERATICE	CORPORATEONEElling P. S. C. No	

	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE FOR	LARGE POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory serve Menifee Counties, K	d (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Breathitt, Lee entucky.)	and
	ers located on or near Seller's three- phase f usage, subject to the established rules a	
RATES: Per month per KW of	billing	\$1.25
	er month per KW of billing demand er month per KW of billing demand	0.029 0.019 0.01
by the consumer for the month for which	ING DEMAND: shall be the maximum kilowatt demand estable any period fifteen consecutive minutes dure the bill is rendered, as indicated or pecond adjusted for power factor as following:	ring
practicable. Deman 50 KW or more of me factor lower than 9 of and when the Sel made by increasing	NT: to maintain unity power factor as nearly a d charges will be adjusted for the consumer asured demand to correct for average power 0%, and may be so adjusted for other consume ler deems necessary. Such adjustments will the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which r is less than 90% lagging.	e with
is adjusted in acco Seller's wholesale be adjusted each mo adjustment per KWH next preceding mont	der which Seller purchases power at wholess rdance with a fuel cost adjustment provision power contract, the foregoing energy charge onth by the same amount per KWH as the fuel in the Seller's wholesale power bill for the h.	on in es shall cost
Issued by Author, te	of ASC order 2742, JUN 4 1954	

DATE OF ISSUE May 31st, 195h DATE EFFECTIVE May 18th, 195h month day year

ISSUED BY RY Nickell President MIze Kentucky

name of officer title address

F	or ALLL TERR	ITORYSERV	ED	
_		nunity, Town	r City	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	P. S. C.	No	^	2
	Orig	inal SHEET	No.	6A
ON	Cancelling P. S.	. No	2	
	Orig	inal sHEET	No.	

LICKING VALLEY TWILL OF ISCHELEGE COOPERATIVE OORPORATI

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

CONTINUED CHAPTE

LAGRE FOLJER SERVICE

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges as determined for the consumer in qusetion.

(1) The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for service.

(2) A charge of \$0.75 per KWA of installed transformer capacity.

(3) A charge of \$25.00

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR THE SEASONAL SERVICE:

Consumer requiring service only during certain seasons not exceeding nine months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.

Type OF SERVICE:

Three- phase, 60 cycles, at Seller's Standard voltages.

CONDITION OF SERVICE:

1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horespower must three -phase.

Both power and lighting shall be bill at the foregoing rates: if a separate meter is required for the lighting circuit, the registration of the two watt hour meter shall be added to obtain total KWH used and the registration of the two demand meters shall be added to obtain the totalKilowatt demand for the billing purposes.

3.All wiring, poles lines, and otherelectrical equipment beyond the metering point, shall be considered the distribution system of the consumer and shall be furnished and maintained by consumer.

4. If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of ten per-cent (10%) shall be apply to the demand and energy charges, and if the minimum charge os based on transfarmer capacity, a discount of 10% shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, the Seller shall have the optionof metering a secondary voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered KWH and Kilowatt demand.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10% higher on the first\$25.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rate shall be applied.

DATE OF ISSUE May 31st, 1954

DATE EFFECTIVEMay 18th, 1951

UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO

THE LESS

r name of officer

President

- Maga Kentucky-----